General Power

GSA-1 (Class40)
Customer Charge
Energy Charge (AllkWh)

GSA -2 (Class50)
Customer Charge

1st 50 KW - no charge
Excess over 50 kW
1st 15,000 kWh

All over 15,000 kWh

GSA - 3 (Class 54, 55)
Customer Charge

1st 1,000 kW

Excess over 1,000 kW

Plus an additional $15.87 per kW per month for each

(less than 50 kW and 15,000 kWh)

(51 kW to 1,000 kW)

(1,001 kW to 5,000 kW)

kW, if any of the amount by which the customer's billing demand exceeds the
higher of 2,500 kW or the cutomer's contract demand.

Energy Charge (AlLkWh)

GSB (Time of Use) (Class36)
Customer Charge
Administrative Charge
Demand Charge

On Peak

Maximum

(5,000 kW to 15,000 kW)

Plus an additional $10.89 per kW per month by which the customer's

demand exceeds it's contract demand.
Energy Charge
On Peak
1st 200 Hours
Next 200 Hours
Off Peak Additional Hours Greater Than 400

EVC Station (302)
Customer Charge
Energy Charge/kWh

Manufacturing Service (SIC code Between 20 & 39)

MSB (Class 26)
Customer Charge
Administrative Charge
Demand Charge
On Peak
Maximum

(5,000 kW to 15,000 kW)

Plus an additional $10.19 per kW per month by which the customer's

billing demand exceeds its contract demand.
Energy Charge
On Peak
1st 200 Hours
Next 200 Hours
Off Peak Additional Hours Greater Than 400

Base

10.533

10.606
4.810

5.107

4.377
4.377
0.610
0.234

22.702

3.936
3.936
0.331
0.050

FCA

3.074

3.074
3.024

3.024

2.506
2.506
2.506
2.506

3.028

2.486
2.486
2.486
2.486

Total Rate

$29.95/mth
13.607cents/kwh

$99.23/mth

$17.24/kW
13.680 cents/kWh
7.834 cents/kWh

$168.82/mth
$15.83/kW
$15.87/kW

8.131 cents/kWh

$1,500.00/mth
$350.00/mth

$10.89/kW
$5.58/kW

6.883 cents/kWh
6.883 cents/kWh
3.116 cents/kWh
2.740 cents/kWh

$103.99/mth
25.730 cents/kWh

$1,500.00/mth
$350.00/mth

$10.19/kW
$2.33/kW

6.422 cents/kWh
6.422 cents/kWh
2.817 cents/kWh
2.536 cents/kWh



