General Power		Base	FCA	Total Rate
<u>GSA - 1</u> (Class40)	(less than 50 kW and 15,000 kWh)			
Customer Charge				\$29.95/mth
Energy Charge (All kWh)		10.533	3.074	13.607cents/kwh
<u>GSA - 2</u> (Class50)	(51 kW to 1,000 kW)			
Customer Charge				\$99.23/mth
1st 50 KW - no charge				
Excess over 50 kW				\$17.24/kW
1st 15,000 kWh		10.606	3.074	13.680 cents/kWh
All over 15,000 kWh		4.810	3.024	7.834 cents/kWh
<u>GSA - 3</u> (Class 54, 55)	(1,001 kW to 5,000 kW)			
Customer Charge				\$168.82/mth
1st 1,000 kW				\$15.83/kW
Excess over 1,000 kW				\$15.87/kW
Plus an additional \$15.87 per kW per month for ear kW, if any of the amount by which the customer's behigher of 2,500 kW or the cutomer's contract demandary.	pilling demand exceeds the			
Energy Charge (All kWh)		5.107	3.024	8.131 cents/kWh
GSB (Time of Use) (Class36)	(5,000 kW to 15,000 kW)			
Customer Charge				\$1,500.00/mth
Administrative Charge				\$350.00/mth
Demand Charge				
On Peak				\$10.89/kW
Maximum				\$5.58/kW
Plus an additional \$10.89 per kW per month by demand exceeds it's contract demand.	y which the customer's			
Energy Charge				
On Peak		4.377	2.506	6.883 cents/kWh
1st 200 Hours		4.377	2.506	6.883 cents/kWh
Next 200 Hours		0.610	2.506	3.116 cents/kWh
Off Peak Additional Hours Greater Than 400		0.234	2.506	2.740 cents/kWh
EVC Station (302)				
Customer Charge				\$103.99/mth
Energy Charge/kWh		22.702	3.028	25.730 cents/kWh
Manufacturing Service (SIC code Between 20 & 39)				
MSB (Class 26)	(5,000 kW to 15,000 kW)			
Customer Charge				\$1,500.00/mth
Administrative Charge				\$350.00/mth
Demand Charge				
On Peak				\$10.19/kW
Maximum				\$2.33/kW
Plus an additional \$10.19 per kW per month by billing demand exceeds its contract demand.	which the customer's			
Energy Charge				
On Peak		3.936	2.486	6.422 cents/kWh
1st 200 Hours		3.936	2.486	6.422 cents/kWh
Next 200 Hours		0.331	2.486	2.817 cents/kWh
Off Peak Additional Hours Greater Than 400		0.050	2.486	2.536 cents/kWh